SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13—6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E-mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.co.jp./

tAa—3I %St
T273-0018 FE RMIETRET2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IPEEE : 050-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560

E-mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.co.jp

(EAEX)

Parts No. PB02610 (0616)

Rev. 1

PARTS LIST
IN—YI) X

H-2BL-AE-1

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO..LTD.



{8 S B8 {%/Accessories

BRES | AR

No | PARTS No| QTY kA DESCRIPTION

T | 35254 T | RITEYF THREAD UNWINDER COWP.

2 111193 1 3@ (X OIL TANK

3 | 08125 1 |BEL POLY OILER

4 | 18034 3 | RE> BOBBIN

5 | 24585 1 | f&EEEY b+ BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE

6 | 10734-24| 2 | KBl WOOD SCREW

7 (27186 2 | ETyH— PLAIN WASHER

8 | 24586C 1 | R H—F (#8) BELT GUARD COMPLETE

9 | 24587 2 | Lhi—KEiERLE SCREW, M4X0. 7 L=10

10 | 24588 2 [ RNJ)LFH—FRAELERRC SCREW, M5X0. 8 L=12

11 | 24589 4 | EAN—IERL SCREW, M4X0. 7 L=8

12 | 24590 4 | Ty v— PLAIN WASHER

13 | 24591 2 [ KBl WOOD SCREW

14 | 24592 2 |EDoyvLv— PLAIN WASHER

15 | 24593 2 |EERBEITLF) HEAD CUSHION, F

16 | 24594 2 |EEHRBEITL®B) HEAD CUSHION, B

17 (08132-A | 1 | &pmsk ACCESSORY BAG

18 | 08124 1 | Ex—Lh/— VINYL COVER

19 [ NO123 3 | #F DPX17 #23 NEEDLE DPX17 (#23)

20 | 24595 2 |BEvCEI+T L RUBBER CUSHION

21 | 06055 4 | B ORITIEET NAIL

22 | 24596 2 ey HEAD HINGE

231 08118C 1 | FS 43— (4548) SCREW DRIVER COMPLETE
————————— AT avE& OPTIONAL PARTS ——————

24 | 24807 1 | REB7HT T2 — SYNCRONIZER ADAPTOR

25 | 24808 1 | RHBXAE SYNCRONIZER SUPPORT

26 | 37102 2 | Fy bk NUT, M6X1

_20_




ﬁ'E fu B8{% /Accessories

B X

CONTENTS

Page
= 7 3 1,2
Machine body
GHE-KIERH(R = rrrereecrtensttotsnrasnnnrtsssarsannnesnnnnnnns 3, 4
Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism
*ﬁiiﬂﬁﬁ‘: .............................................. 5 6
Presser foot mechanism
1 1 =3 7.8
Upper feed mechanism
‘Fﬁb)@{% .............................................. 9,10
Lower feed mechanism
IEVSHAEARA{R = rreceeceisinsiainaseensssssancasnaeennnnnnnnnn 11,12
Feed regulating mechanism
73755{3& .............................................. 13, 14
Rotary hook mechanism
FHTBBAR reowewewen s ws eses e e i e weneee s e 15, 16
Lubrication
FBUBIMR == cesusessmenisvsiisnsaniinsnasaiannskionsnnssnnn 17, 18
Threading mechanism
TREEMRE = eesenmswammnen sowvuin v e essieissshonieieien s 19, 20
Accessories

_1 g_




F (KB {%/Machine body

%18 LB84%/Threading mechanism

HRES| B
No | PARTS No| QTY - F ] DESCRIPTION
T [24581 T | @i FACE PLATE
2 | 24411 3 | miRFEHAL SCREW, SM11/64X40 L=20
3 |24412 1 | PT—LRERA THREAD GUIDE
4 |24413 1 | 7P—LHREAD THREAD GUIDE, D
5 |24414 3 | P—LREALEHAL SCREW, SM9,/64X40 L=6
6 |24415 1 | RERNE THREAD GUIDE ASSY
6-1 | 24416 1 | %ER THREAD GUIDE
6-2 | 24417 1 | RERNFAFE PRE-TENSION STUD
6-3 | 24418 2 | REAM DISC, THREAD GUIDE
6-4 | 24419 1 | FLFoiavnk SPRING
6-5 | 24420 1 | RERNAFRL ADJUSTING SCREW
7 | 24582 1 | RERARMFRLC SET SCREW
8 | 24492 1 | 7—LAEHNB THREAD GUIDE, B
10 | 24430 1 | RAFEH THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY
10-1 | 24431 INESES: TENSION STUD
10-2 | 24432 1 | RAFF v b TENSION NUT
10-3 | 24433 1| RAFAR TENSION SPRING
10-4 | 24434 1 | RFFmiRZ DISC PRESSER
10-5 | 24435 2 | #FHFm DISC, TENSION
10-6 | 24436 1 | REY /% SPRING
10-7 | 24437 1 | #AFES THREAD TENSION BRACKET
10-8 | 24438 1 | R FFELDRLC SET SCREW, SM9/64X40 L=6
10-9 | 24439 1 | R#EDHE Y PIN
10-10| 24440 1 |a—Ly bR RhysS— STOPPER
10-11| 24441 1 |oyvsy 0 RING
11 | 24079 1 |kt SET SCREW, SM15/64X28 L=8
12 | 24583 1 | XEAH/N— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
13 | 24584 1 |l SCREW, SM11,/64X40 L=5.5
14 | 24445 1 | %4 THREAD RETAINER
15 | 24446 1 | RO C SCREW, SM11/64X40 =8

_18_




$1ELREMR/ Threading mechanism

F {KB{%/Machine body

—
w

BRES | AH

No | PARTS No| QTY =22 DESCRIPTION
1 | 24500 NEES OTL WINDOW

2 | 24501 1 ([oyoy 0-RING

3 | 24502 1 | T4 (¢25.5) RUBBER CAP (¢ 25.5)
4 | 24503 1 | By REAR COVER

5 | 24504 1 | EHRm/Svry PACKING

6 | 24384 8 | EfRfEORL SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=9
7 | 24385 8 |ERTviv— WASHER, PLAIN

8 | 24371 2 | TLR (919.0) RUBBER CAP (¢ 19.0)
9 |24374 1 | L& (¢5.7) RUBBER CAP (¢5.7)
10 | 24490 1 | EROBFLEAH/ N — COVER

11 | 24505 1 | ERURELE D R—#EHHh G SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=6
12 | 24370 2 | IL (48.8) RUBBER CAP (¢8.8)
13 | 24372 2 | ILi2 (611.8) RUBBER CAP (¢ 11.8)
14 | 24506 1 | T4k ($19.0) RUBBER CAP (¢ 19.0)
15 | 24373 1 | TLkg (¢27.0) RUBBER CAP (¢ 27.0)
16 | 24003 1 | 8K RULER PLATE

17 | 24004 2 | BEKRILERL SCREW, 11/64X40 L=5.5
18 | 24005 4 | Ry R BED LEG

19 | 24006 4 | IFhES WASHER, SPRING

..1 7_




#1415 - XFFRH{%/Needle bar and thread take—up mechanism

#4478 8B84%/Lubr ication mechanism

BRES | AH
No | PARTS No| QTY LK DESCRIPTION
1 {24575 || #GER T PUMP BODY
2 | 24335 3 |l SCREW, SM11/64x40 =13
3 | 24576 1 [ #BR TREY— OIL PUMP GEAR (LARGE)
4 | 24577 1| &Ry TIhEvr— OIL PUMP GEAR (SMALL)
5 | 24578 1| #&mR T OIL PUMP SHAFT
6 | 24355 [ &sRy THEE OIL PUMP COVER
1 | 24357 1 | BBRT70 05— (4) FILTER SET
8 | 24356 1 [ AR FE R THROTTLE PLATE
9 |24354 1 |Dvyov— WASHER, PLAIN
10 | 24579 3 [LEHRLC SCREW, M3x0.5 L=10
12 | 24390 [l OIL PAN
13 | 24391 1 [ miEERL SCREW, SM5/16x28 L=10
14 | 24392 1 |BREY T RING
15 | 24580 [ AL 2 PACKING
16 | 24395 1 |BREFHLE KNEE LIFTRING BAR
17 | 24397 1 | R MAGNET
18 | 24359 1 | FANWF1—-T (F) OIL TUBE,D
19 | 24360 1| ESELY iR SETTING PLATE
20 | 24361 2 |#EHHBL SCREW, SM9/64x40 L=11
21 | 24362 1T | FM4NFa—T (k) OIL TUBE, U
22 | 24363 1 | Fa—7 () TUBE ASSY
23 | 24364 1 | 7z BRR FELT SUPPORT
25 | 24366 [ T OIL wicK
26 | 24367 1 | EsS () OIL WICK
27 | 24086 1 |#HAl SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=6

_16_




#53H:% /& B8 /& /Lubrication

#t#s - XFERIfR/Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

HRES| A%

No | PARTS No| QTY LTES) DESCRIPTION
1| 24507 R UPPER SHAFT
2 | 24508 1 | TLig RUBBER CAP
3 | 24012 1 [y bhHS— SET SCREW COLLAR
4 | 24013 2 |kl SET SCREW, SM1/4X40 L=4
5 | 24509 1 [E@ARLL BUSH, L
6 | 24015 1 [ E&AZILM BUSH, M
7 24510 1 [l SET SCREW, SM15/64X28 L=13.5
8 | 24017 1 [ EBARLR BUSH, R
9 24018 T |1 o—0 OIL SEAL
10 | 24019 1 [ T—y— PULLEY
11 [ 24020 2 |1kl SET SCREW, SM15/64X28 L=27
12 | 24511 1 |l SET SCREW, SM11/32X28 L=11
13 | 24512C 1T [ X# #) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET
14 | 24030 1| REX A8 SUPPORT SHAFT
15 [ 24513 1 |[iERC SET SCREW, SM15/64X28 L=10
16 | 24052 1 | #tiEE () NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
17 | 24514 1 [#EHtl SET SCREW, SM1/4X40 L=7
18 | 24489 1T | Eg WASHER, PLAIN
22 | 24032 1 | RXBEO2S529 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
23 | 24033 [ 1 A SET SCREW, SM1/4X40 L=7
24 | 24034 | | #EIS 01k L SCREW, 1/4X40 L=10.5
25 | 24035 1 | XBEIS5v91kRL SCREW, 9/32X28 L=18
26 | 24036 VI XE2SVo1kaC SCREW, 9/32X28 L=17
32 | 24040 1 | gtELEAS )L BUSH, U
33 | 24042 1 | FvruT CAP
34 | 24043 1 | #ETA2L BUSH, L
36 | 24045 1 | &tiE NEEDLE BAR
37 | 24046 1 | SHERERN THREAD GUIDE
38 | NO123 1 | & DPX17 #23 NEEDLE, DPX17 #23
39 | 24048 1 | &kl SET SCREW, SM1/8X44 L=4.5
40 | 24049 1 | $tEEER GUIDE, NEEDLE BAR
41 | 24050 1| StEENAR SLIDE BLOCK
42 | 24051 2 | SHEEAHKORL SCREW, SM11/64X4 L=8
43 | 24053 1 [&YR$E SLIDE PLATE ASSY
43-1] 24054 1 [ &Y SLIDE PLATE
43-2| 24055 1 | BYIRAR SPRING, PLATE
43-3| 24056 2 | BYRNREHHRLC SCREW, SM3/32X56 L=2.5
44 | 24516 1 | &R NEEDLE PLATE
45 | 24058 2 | gtiRimia C SCREW, SM11/64X40 L=8

._1 5_




18 Z B{%/Presser foot mechanism

71 < B81%/Rotary hook mechanism

\
i

\

\

|
21 |

124

|

LT

I |
22 B

|

i

s

([

23

33
ek
3 J
31 ?
40
()
30

37-1 64 38

"4~ gvme / OPTION PARTS "

37-2

39

62

36

q

BRES | AN
No | PARTS No| QTY LLES] DESCRIPTION
1 24294 [ ] VERTICAL SHAFT
2 | 24567 1 | E#¥Fv— BEVEL GEAR
3 | 24033 2 [kl SET SCREW, SM1/4x40 L=7
4 | 24568 1 | IZ#+Fv— (L) BEVEL GEAR
5 [ 24033 2 [E®HHL SET SCREW, SM1/4x40 L=7
10 | 24569 1 | T#¥v— BEVEL GEAR
11 | 24033 2 [E®HHRL SET SCREW, SM1/4x40 L=7
12 | 24570 1 | Z#Fv— (F) BEVEL GEAR
13 | 24033 2 |kHKL SET SCREW, SM1/4x40 L=7
14 124571 1 [iZ#A %L (L) BUSH, U
15 [ 24301 1 | dZ#EARIL (F) BUSH, D
16 | 24805 2 [EHRBL SET SCREW, SM1/4x40 L=7
18 | 18850 1 [REDr—X (#) BOBBIN GASE ASSY
19 [ 18034 1 | REY BOBBIN
20 | 24540 1 | A< () ROTARY HOOK ASSY
21 | 24540C T [h=w, REVS—X (#) ROTARY HOOK, BOBBIN CASE ASSY
22 | 24314 1 | T4 LOWER SHAFT
23 | 24315 1 [Za403— FILTER
24 | 24316 1 [ Z1408—840 CAP SCREW, SM3/16
25 | 24317 1 | F@xrrio—iL OIL SEAL
26 | 24318 1 | FT#A 2L (K) BUSH, L
27 | 24319 1 | higERE4a C ADJUSTING SCREW
28 | 24320 1 | HEFE L SPRING
29 | 24321 1 |y bBO3— SET SCREW COLLAR
30 | 24041 2 |kHRL SET SCREW, SM15/64x28 L=5
31 | 24033 1 | FT#A2L (R) BUSH, R ‘
32 | 24806 [ AT g OIL PIPE
33 | 24332 1 | F5odx— PLUNGER
34 124333 1 | 75vov—idh SPRING, COMPRESSION
35 | 24334 1 | T30 0v—RTIR HOLDER PLATE
36 | 24572 1T [Tydve— WASHER, SPRING
37 | 24573 1 | &l SCREW, SM15/64X28 L=8
44 | 24336 1 |AATHZ HOLDER
45 | 24079 1 |ikHAL SET SCREW, SM15/64x28 L=8
46 | 24574 2 | AaLiEHil SET SCREW, SM15/64X28 L=13

_1 4_




A< 1% /Rotary hook mechanism

8 Z B81%/Presser foot mechanism

BRES | AK
No | PARTS No| QTY LEE) DESCRIPTION
1 [ 24517 1 ALFTC PRESSER BAR LIFTER
2 | 24518 [ - SET SCREW, SM11/64X40 L=5
3 | 24062 1 [BALEIFOS2H LIFTER CRANK, P-BAR
4 | 24063 1 [ou>y 0-RING
5 | 24064 1 [BAEFLA— LIFTER LEVER, P-BAR
6 | 24065 1 | ¥Rk GUIDE PLATE
1 | 24066 1 |#ZEFL A~ SCREW, SM11/64X40 L=6.5
8 | 24067 2 [HBALEFLAA—ERL SHOULDER SCREW, SM11/64
9 | 24519 1 | REFEEE CONNECTING ROD, K-LIFTER
11 | 24069 1 [EBtl SHOULDER SCREW, SM15/64
15 | 24070 1 | REROBH SHAFT
16 | 24071 T | BREFLA— LEVER, K-LIFTER
17 | 24072 1 |BREIFLAA—EhR SPRING, EXTENSION
18 | 24073 1 | BRET#E KNEE LIFTER BAR
19 | 24074 1| (EAafit SPRING HOOK
20 | 24075 T [BREFLAN—EBRLE SHOULDER SCREW, SM15/64
21 | 24520 1 | AR L REGULATING SCREW
22 | 24521 1 | #ZEA ) SPRING
23 | 24008 1 | #Rxidh SPRING, COMPRESSION
24 | 24522 1 | #HAEGRC ADJUSTING SCREW, PRESSER
25 | 24523 1 |BiRlsy b ADJUSTING NUT, PRESSER
30 | 24076 | | BAEA2L BUSH, P-BAR
31 | 24524 1 |#HAE PRESSER BAR
32 | 24078 1 ||z ERE GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR
33 | 24525 1 [ikBC SET SCREW, SM15/64X28 L=8
37-1| 24083 1 [#RR PRESSER FOOT '
37-2| 24526 T #AR MRELY) PRESSER FOOT, SMALL
38 | 24084 1 | RARRfFRLC SCREW, SM9/64X40 L=11
39 | 24085 1 | BAdassss THREAD HOOK
40 | 24086 1 | #Hhal SCREW, SM11/64X40 L=6
50 | 24527 1 | R (1 LIFTER SHAFT
51 | 24091 1 | REFIEA SPRING
52 | 24092 1 |BREFTS7y bk BRACKET
53 | 24093 2 | BRE ML ADJUSTING SCREW, SM15/64X28 L=29
54 | 24094 2 (BREFHRMARLTF Y + ADJUSTING NUT, SM15/64X28
55 | 24528 1 |1kl SET SCREW, SM15/64X28 L=15
56 | 24529 1 | R THF BRACKET
57-1| 24530 1 [ RAARIL FN6XT L=12 BOLT, M6X1 L=12
57-2| 24531 1 | RARIL FM6XT L=20 BOLT, M6X1 L=20
58 | 24098 T | BRE Tt LIFTER BAR
59 | 24099 1 |RET KNEE LIFTER PLATE
60 | 24100 1 |BRETX bwsi— STOPPER
61 | 24101 1 |RETR by/is—Hl SCREW, SM15/64X28 =8
62 | 24102 1 | BRETHIN— COVER, KNEE LIFTER PLATE
63 | 24532 1 | 24 2HA—H—F FINGER GUARD
64 | 24104 1 | FES WASHER, PLAIN
65 | 24396 1 | ERLER RETAINIG RING, E

_1 3_




L3 YRS{%/Upper feed mechanism

1% Y SR & 8{% /Feed regulating mechanism

.

26—

2 4 1 10 11

)/" #7358 / OPTION PARTS "
43 @ 7.1 7-2

44 12

BRES | BH%
No | PARTS No| QTY ¥ DESCRIPTION
T [ 24543 T [V R XSGRO ECCENTRIC STUD
2 | 24544 1 [V AR FEED REGULATOR
3 | 24136 1 |ikHRL SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=12
4 | 24163 1 | AsBEEHRC SCREW, SM15/64x28 L=8.5
5 | 24164 1 | XVYAghssE A 2L BUSH
6 | 24165 1 | %Y SHenss sy STUD
7 | 24166 1 |daty RUBBER CAP
8 | 24545 1 [1oHRL SET SCREW
9 | 24176 1 |vii—goy oy 0 RING
10 | 24170 1 | L= LEVER
11 | 24546 1 |Lin—EY PIN
12 | 24172 1 | BlEiEh SRING, EXTENSION
13| 24173 1 | LAA—1EkdRl SET SCREW, SM15/64x28 L=14.5
14 | 24174 1 |[ELEELL/A— REVERSE STITCHING LEVER
15 | 24175 1 [ELEEL L/ S—EH SHAFT, R-LEVER
16 | 24176 1 |vii—sgoy oy 0 RING
17 | 24177 1 [iEEL#ELLAA—BHE CAP SCREW, SM3/16x28 L=7
18 | 24547 2 |5BELEELL/S—IEHRL SET SCREW
19 | 24179 1 |2V EERL ADJUSTING SCREW
20 | 24180 1 |FAFsRLCoy VY 0 RING
21 | 24181 1 [ZYERBYRS YL STITCH LENGTH CONTROL DIAL
22 | 24182 1 |ZYVEBYIR STITCH LENGTH CONTROL PLATE
23 | 24183 1 |BBYKREZ SUPPORT PLATE
24 | 24184 1 |BRBYBRRZMHONRLC SCREW, SM3/16x28 =12
25 | 24185 2 |BEBYREBROEY POSITIONING PIN
26 | 24186 2 |BRYMBROHE DR SPRONG, COMPRESS I ON
30 | 24190 2 | KERFEHLLEDRLE SET SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=11
31 | 24191 1 | KFEREHL LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL
32| 24192 1 | KTy s LEVER FEED CONNECTING ROD
33 | 24193 IR Dk T8t CONNECTING ROD
34 | 24194 RUPZI STUD
35 | 24195 2 | KEZXYBY Y LINK
36 | 24135 1 |kl SET SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=5
37 | 24197 2 | KEEYY Y FEED LINK
38 | 24198 1 |2Y)2s8R SHAFT, R
39 | 24199 1 |YYzRiEHRAL SCREW, SM9/64x40 L=8.5
40 | 24200 1 |ZYYos#LiEHRL SCREW, SM9/64x40 L=6.5
41 | 24201 1 |EYYoo8L SHAFT, R
42 | 24202 1 |SIYRZEE FEED REGULATOR
43 | 24203 1 [PIVBz8eEL SHAFT, L
44 | 24136 1 | #HHhl SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=12
45 | 24205 1 [9IYBZBWR SHAFT, R
46 | 24136 1 | OVBRIBEMRIENLL SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=12
47 | 24207 1 | @Y STOPPER
48 | 24208 1 | &Y ksHsHR SPRING
49 | 24290 1 | ETFRESHL ECCENTRIC WHEEL, UD
50 | 24291 2 | EFREHLLEDRE SET SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=11
51 | 24292 1 |EBEE HOLDER
52 | 24293 1 | EF#YEe FEED CONNECTING ROD, UD

_.12__




1%V SR B RE{%/Feed regulating mechanism

L% Y B84%/Upper feed mechanism

49 50 57 51

32 31
30
Q)

35 37 34

T

HRES|B%

No | PARTS No| QTY i DESCRIPTION
T | 28270 T [Jo%s LI, S

2 | 24211 1 |UvssghRt SHOULDER SCREW

3 | 24212 1 |UvsSEBREFY NUT, SM1/4

4 | 24213 1 |UvsBRE SHOULDER SCREW, SM1/4

5 | 24214 1 | LRY EFao#m ROLLER SHAFT

6 | 24215 1 | E2YEFL/A—an ROLLER

7-1| 24216 1 |%YRg WALKING FOOT

7-2| 24548 1 [#YR A WALKING FOOT, SMALL

8 | 24549 1 | EYREYFHT4L SCREW, SM9,/64x40

9 |24218 1 |2YRE#REE CLAMPER

10 [ 24219 2 | #HR SCREW, SM9/64x40 L=7

11 | 24220 2 |9y e— WASHER, PLAIN

12 | 24221 2 | h5— COLLAR

13 | 24222 1 | +wvbk NUT, SM1/4

14 | 24550 1 |99vip— WASHER, PLAIN

15 | 24224 1 | EKTEZEY L— LEVER

16 | 24225 1 |#EYLA—1tHRL SET SCREW, SM3/16x32 L=7
17 | 24226 1 | Lix—ag SHAFT

18 | 24227 1 |20 (#) ROLLER SHAFT ASSY
20-1| 24551 1 | Bk Y B UPPER FEED ARM
20-2| 24552 1 | #oHRl SCREW, 15/64X28 L=16
20-3| 24553 1 | EkT#EY @ UPPER FEED ROCKER SHAFT
21 | 24231 1 | b#EY EFLA—ER LEVER GUIDE

22 | 24554 2 [#HRLC SCREW, SM11/64X40 L=8
23 | 24223 1 | 2YB (8ftE) FEEDING ARM SHAFT ASSY
24 | 24234 1 |+vk NUT, M6

25 | 24235 1 | RYBRHEIBARASRC ADJUSTING SCREW

26 | 24236 1 |+vh NUT, SM9/32

27 | 24237 1 | ZYRBRBIENARSIFE BRACKET

28 | 24232 2 |#sHhl SCREW, SM11/64x40 .L=8
30 | 24240 1 |uvsL LINK, L

31 | 24213 1 |YvsBhL SHOULDER SCREW, SM1/4
32 | 24242 2 [#YLAA—BRC SHOULDER SCREW, SM3/16
33 | 24243 1 | k%Y ETFL/N— FEED LEVER

34 | 24800 1 | 2EYREZE AR SPRING, COMPRESSION

35 | 24801 1 | 2YRBEZE PUSHER BAR

38 | 24802 1 | ZYREIB/NRBIHR HOLDER PLATE

39 | 24803 1 |Bht SHOULDER SCREW, SM1/4X40
40 | 24804 1 | ZHiRIEDIR SET PLATE

41 | 24219 2 [#oHhl SCREW, SM9/64x40 L=7

42 | 24251 1 |5y BiEsE CONNECTING ROD

43 | 24555 1 |3y BEHER ROD GUIDE

44 | 24136 2 |#woHRt SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=12
45 | 24254 1| K Y B FEED ROCKER ARM

46 | 24556 1 | #oht SCREW, 3/16X28 L=15.5
47 | 24135 1 |kl SET SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=5
48 | 24557 1 |7z0k FELT

49 | 24558 1 |2z riBz FELT CLAMP

50 | 24260 1 | E%YEFTHL ECCENTRIC WHEEL

51 | 24559 2 |EEYVETHLLEDRLE SET SCREW

52 | 24560 1 | k%Y EFEs CONNECTING ROD

53 | 24263 1 | LY ETFERBRL SHOULDER SCREW, M6

54 | 24264 1 | CBIksnER RETAINING RING, C

55 | 24265 1 | Es%Y EFEsES WASHER, PLAIN

56 | 24266 1| EkERY &R CONNECTING ROD

57 | 24267 1 | EKERZYERERLE SHOULDER SCREW, SM9/32
58 | 24268 1| EKERY Esm STUD

59 | 24561 1| EKE Y E s ARM

60 | 24562 1 | EkFyEmonac SCREW, 15/64X28 L=16

61 | 24236 1T |+vr NUT, SM9/32

69 | 24564 1 |A10s—n OIL SEAL

70 | 24012 1 |y brhS— SET SCREW COLLAR

71 | 24013 2[Rl SET, SCREW, SM1/4x40 L=4
72 | 24272 T | EKEZYEA 2L (E) BUSH, L

73 | 24041 1 | kvt SET, SCREW, SM15/64x28 L=5
74 | 24283 1 | ET#Y b FEED ARM

75 | 24270 1 | EF#YBI#DHRAC SCREW, SM1/4x24 L=17

76 | 24284 1 | A%l (&) BUSH

77 | 24563 1 |kl SET SCREW, SM15/64x28 L=6
78 | 24284 1T | AL (%) BUSH

79 | 24563 1 |kdRC SET SCREW, SM15/64x28 1.=6
80 | 24565 1 | EAREZEYEA 2L () BUSH, R

_11_




TiZVUBH{%/Lower feed mechanism

Ti£ Y B8{%/Lower feed mechanism

HRES | BH
No | PARTS No| QTY P DESCRIPTION
T | 24533 (INEDE ] FEED DOG
2 | 24534 1 |ZYs FEED BAR
3 | 24535 1 [BYETyv— WASHER, PLAIN
4 24123 1 | &Y &S SHAFT
5 | 24536 2 |ZyE#HHRL SCREW, SM3/16x28 L=16
6 | 24125 1 | KEEY &5 FEED ROCKER ARM
7 | 24537 2 | #EHRL SCREW
8 | 24127 1 [#YARE1EHRL SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=8
9 | 24128 1 | kFEEY s STUD
10 | 24129 1 | CERIEDE RETAINING RING, C
11| 24130 1 [ AKREZEYEAZILM BUSH, M
12 | 24538 1 [EYEtEy FhS5— SET SCREW COLLAR
13 | 24013 2 |EoHRC SET SCREW, SM1/4x40 L=4
14 | 24133 1 | KFE2Y B FEED ROCKER ARM
15 | 24134 1 | KEE Y Pudh STUD
16 | 24135 1 [l SET SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=5
17 | 24136 1 [#oHRl SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=12
18 | 24539 1 | EFY s FEED LIFTING ARM, UD
19 | 24138 1 | EFEYspiE PIN
20 | 24126 1 [#oHBL SCREW, SM3/16x28 L=15
21 | 24541 1 | XY EpifEDt L SCREW
22 | 24141 1 |2VEhA %L BUSH, L
23 | 24141 1 |2YEhAZL BUSH, L
24 | 24142 1 |ET#@7 v v— WASHER, PLAIN
25 | 24143 1 | EFi2YUm FEED LIFTING ARM
26 | 24144 1 |EF&YEh SHAFT :
27 | 24041 2 |ikdRC SET SCREW, SM15/64x28 L=5
28 | 24542 2 |EoHRL SET SCREW
29 | 24131 1 | EYVEtEy FHS5— SET SCREW COLLAR
30 | 24013 2 |iEHRL SET SCREW, SM1/4x40 L=4
31| 24129 1 | CRBLE iy RETAINING RING, C
32 | 24150 1 | EFEYEB&EOL SCREW, SM11/64X40 L=12
33 | 24130 1 | KRFEZEYEAZ LM BUSH, M
34 | 24142 1 |[EFT#Ivv— WASHER, PLAIN

_10_




